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 NO. NAME POS. EL. HT. WT. HIGH SCHOOL/COACH HOMETOWN
 0  DeLuca, Dominic * LB  R-So.  6-1  218  Wyoming Area/Randy Spencer  West Pittston, Pa.
 1  Lambert-Smith, KeAndre ***  WR  Jr.  6-1  185  Maury/Dyrri McCain  Norfolk, Va.
 1 Reed, Jaylen **  S  Jr.  6-0  205  Martin Luther King Jr./Tyrone Spencer  Detroit, Mich.
 2  Cli!ord, Liam * WR  R-So.  6-1  201 St. Xavier/Steve Specht  Maineville, Ohio
 2  Ellis, Keaton ****  S  Sr.  5-11  190  State College Area/Matt Lintal  State College, Pa.
 3 Cephas, Dante WR R-Sr. 6-0 193 Penn Hills/Jon LeDonne/Kent State Pittsburgh, Pa.
 3  Dixon, Johnny **  CB  Sr.  6-0  196 Chamberlain/Jason Lane/South Carolina  Tampa, Fla.
 4  King, Kalen **  CB  Jr.  5-11  190 Cass Tech/Thomas Wilcher  Detroit, Mich.
 4  Meiga, Malick * WR  Jr.  6-4  203  Cegep du Vieux/Renaldo Sagesse  Saint Jerome, Que.
 5  Evans, Omari * WR  So.  6-0  189 Shoemaker/Toby Foreman  Killeen, Texas
 5  Miller, Cam * CB  So.  6-0  183 Trinity Christian Academy/Verlon Dorminey  Fernandina Beach, Fla.
 6 Wallace III, Harrison * WR  R-So.  6-1  194  Pike Road/Patrick Browning  Montgomery, Ala.
 6  Wheatley, Zakee * S  R-So.  6-2  198 Archbishop Spalding/Kyle Schmitt  Crofton, Md.
 7  Saunders, Kaden  WR  R-Fr.  5-10  175  Westerville South/Matthew Christ  Columbus, Ohio
 8  Johnson, Tyler  WR  R-Fr.  6-0  183 Magna Vista/Joe Favero  Martinsville, Va.
 8 Nelson, DaKaari S Fr. 6-3 220 Selma/Willie Gandy Livingston, Ala.
 9 Mack, King S Fr. 5-10 188 St. Thomas Aquinas/Roger Harriott Miami, Fla.
 9  Pribula, Beau  QB  R-Fr.  6-2  203  Central York/Gerry Yonchiuk  York, Pa.
 10  Flowers, Mehki  S  R-Fr.  6-0  190 Central Dauphin East/Lance Dean  Harrisburg, Pa.
 10  Singleton, Nicholas * RB  So.  6-0  222  Governor Mi"in/Je! Lang  Shillington, Pa.
 11  Carter, Abdul * LB  So.  6-3  249 La Salle College High School/John Steinmetz  Philadelphia, Pa.
 11 McClain, Malik WR Jr. 6-4 206 IMG Academy (Fla.)/Bobby Acosta/Florida State Daphne, Ala.
 12  Ivey, Anthony  WR  R-Fr.  5-11  180 Manheim Township/Mark Evans  Lancaster, Pa.
 12 Tracy, Zion CB Fr. 5-11 180 St. Thomas More (Conn.)/Ernest Anderson Hempstead, N.Y.
 13  Allen, Kaytron *  RB  So. 5-11  222  IMG Academy (Fla.)/Pepper Johnson  Norfolk, Va.
 13 Rojas, Tony LB Fr. 6-2 225 Fairfax/Trey Taylor Fairfax, Va.
 14  Mills, Tyrece  S R-Jr.  6-1  198 Northeast/Troy Gore/Lackawanna College  Philadelphia, Pa.
 14 Smolik, Jaxon QB Fr. 6-1 197 Dowling Catholic/Tom Wilson Van Meter, Iowa
 15  Allar, Drew * QB  So.  6-5  242 Medina/Larry Laird  Medina, Ohio
 15  Vanover, Amin * DE  Jr.  6-4  268  St. Joseph's/Augie Ho!man Newark, N.J.
 16  Dinkins, Khalil  TE  R-So.  6-4  245  North Allegheny/Art Walker  Wexford, Pa.
 16 Washington II, Elliot CB Fr. 5-11 192 Venice/John Peacock Venice, Fla.
 17 Kiesewetter, Karson QB Fr. 5-10 187 Bishop Guilfoyle/Justin Wheeler Altoona, Pa.
 17  Stahl, Mason  WR  R-Jr.  6-0  202  Baldwin/Loran Cooley  Pittsburgh, Pa.
 18 Schla!er, Joey TE Fr. 6-5 226 Exeter Township/Matt Bauer Reading, Pa.
 18 Townley Jr., Davon DT R-So. 6-6 277 North Community/Charles Adams Minneapolis, Minn.
 19 Lambert, Jack QB Fr. 6-3 201 Topsail/Jack Teachey Hampstead, N.C.
 19 Lyons, Jameial  DE  Fr.  6-5  246 Roman Catholic/Rick Prete Philadelphia, Pa.
 20  Isaac, Adisa ***  DE  R-Sr.  6-4  249 Canarsie/Brian Ellis  Brooklyn, N.Y.
 21 Taylor, Carmelo WR  Fr.  5-11  169 Patrick Henry/Alan Fiddler Roanoke, Va.
 21  Winston Jr., Kevin * S  So.  6-2  203 DeMatha Catholic/Bill McGregor  Columbia, Md.
 23  Jacobs, Curtis ***  LB  Jr.  6-1  235  McDonogh School/Hakeem Sule  Glen Burnie, Md.
 23 Potts, Trey RB R-Sr. 5-9 215 Williamsport/Chuck Crews/Minnesota Williamsport, Pa.
 24 Montgomery, London RB Fr. 5-10 185 Scranton Prep/Terry Gallagher Scranton, Pa.
 24 Robinson, Ta’Mere LB Fr. 6-3 222 Brashear/Andrew Moore Pittsburgh, Pa.
 25  Hardy, Daequan ***  CB  R-Sr.  5-9  178 Penn Hills/Jon LeDonne  Pittsburgh, Pa.
 25 Kency, DK RB Fr. 5-7 175 Archbishop Shaw/Hank Tierney Marrero, La.
 26 Wallace, Cam RB Fr. 5-9 191 Montgomery County/Don Vandygri! Mount Vernon, Ga.
 27 Payne Jr., Lamont CB Fr. 6-0 188 Chartiers Valley/Aaron Fitzpatrick Carnegie, Pa.
 28  Durant, Zane * DT  So.  6-1  285 Lake Nona/Anthony Paradiso  Lake Nona, Fla.
 29 Collins, Audavion CB R-Fr. 5-11 172 Newton/Camiel Grant/Mississippi State Covington, Ga.
 30 Davis, Amiel RB R-So. 6-0 208 Eastern Regional/John Doherty Voorhees, N.J.
 30 Hlavac, George CB R-Jr. 5-11 175 Allentown Central Catholic/Tim McGorry Ore#eld, Pa.
 31 Dinkins, Kolin CB R-Fr. 6-2 194 North Allegheny/Art Walker Wexford, Pa.
 32  Wylie, Keon  LB  R-Fr.  6-2  218  Imhotep Charter/Devon Johnson  Philadelphia, Pa.
 33  Dennis-Sutton, Dani * DE  So.  6-5  261  McDonogh School (Md.)/Hakeem Sule  Millsboro, Del.
 34  Holzworth, Tyler  RB  R-So.  6-0  218 Delaware Valley Regional/Keith Olsommer/Delaware Valley Milford, N.J.
 35  Sokach-Minnick, Blaise  SN  R-Fr.  6-3  214 Wyoming Area/Randy Spencer  West Pittston, Pa.
 35  Tutty, Jace  CB  R-So.  5-11  216  Stroudsburg/Jim Miller  Stroudsburg, Pa.
 36  Fisher, Zuriah *  DE  R-Jr.  6-3  254  Aliquippa/ Mike War#eld  Aliquippa, Pa.
 36 Oluleye, Feyisayo WR So. 6-1 204 Bishop McDevitt/Je! Weachter Lancaster, Pa.
 38  Smith, Tank  RB  R-Sr.  5-7  229 Penn Hills/Jon LeDonne/Saint Francis (Pa.)  Pittsburgh, Pa.
 38 Yates, Winston LB Fr. 6-2 205 Paul VI/Steve Scuderi Moorestown, N.J.
 39 Blanding, Ty DT Fr. 6-1 274 Christ the King/Jason Brown Bronx, N.Y.
 39 Green, Jashaun S R-Fr. 6-1 173 State College Area/Matt Lintal State College, Pa.

NUMERICAL ROSTER (0-40)
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 40 Williams, Patrick S R-Fr. 6-0 198 Eagle Academy 2/Kyron Jones Brooklyn, N.Y.
 41  King, Kobe * LB  R-So.  6-1  242  Cass Tech/Thomas Wilcher  Detroit, Mich.
 42 Robinson, Mason DE  Fr.  6-3  243 McDonogh School/Hakeem Sule Randallstown, Md.
 43  Elsdon, Tyler **  LB  Jr.  6-2  229 North Schuylkill/Wally Hall  Frackville, Pa.
 44  Robinson, Chop *  DE  Jr.  6-3  254  Quince Orchard/John Kelley/Maryland  Gaithersburg, Md.
 44  Warren, Tyler **  TE  Jr.  6-6  257  Atlee/Matt Gray  Mechanicsville, Va.
 45 Pryts, Jackson LB R-Fr. 6-3 204 Hickory/William Dungee Hermitage, Pa.
 47 Palko, Joey DE Fr. 6-2 231 Pottsville Area/Tom McGeoy Pottsville, Pa.
 47  Patton, Will  SN R-Fr.  6-4  224 Shenango/James Graham  New Castle, Pa.
 48  Duzansky, Tyler  SN  R-So.  6-4  215 St. Francis Prep/Bob McMillen  Glen Ellyn, Ill.
 48 Keys, Kaveion LB Fr. 6-2 225 Varina/Marcus Lewis Richmond, Va.
 49  Chizmar, Ben  LB  R-So.  6-0  233 Mars Area/Scott Heinauer  Gibsonia, Pa.
 50 Ford Jr., Alonzo DT Jr. 6-2 298 Varina/Marcus Lewis/Old Dominion Richmond, Va.
 51  Beamon, Hakeem **  DT  R-Sr.  6-3  290 Manchester/Tom Hall  Midlothian, Va.
 51  Rulli, Dominic  OL  R-Fr.  6-3  287 The Taft School (Conn.)/Tyler Whitley  Burlington, Ky.
 52  van den Berg, Jordan * DT  R-So.  6-3  310 Providence Christian/Parker Conley/Iowa Western  Johannesburg, South Africa
 53  Dawkins, Nick *  OL  R-Jr.  6-4  315  Parkland/Tim Moncman  Allentown, Pa.
 54 Harvie, Ian OL R-Fr. 6-2 271 Spring-Ford/Chad Brubaker Royersford, Pa.
 55 Onoh, Chimdy OL Fr. 6-5 300 Dundalk/Thomas Abel Baltimore, Md.
 56 Mupoyi, Joseph DE Fr. 6-5 246 St. Thomas More (Conn.)/Ernest Anderson Kinshasa, DR of the Congo
 56  Nelson, JB * OL  R-Jr.  6-5  334  Mount Lebanon/Bob Palko/Lackawanna College  Pittsburgh, Pa.
 57  Traore, Ibrahim  OL  R-Jr.  6-5  312 Frederick Douglas Academy 1/Andrew Kell  Bronx, N.Y.
 58  Artis, Kaleb  DT  R-Fr.  6-4  319 St. Francis Prep/Rich Carroll  Westbury, N.Y.
 58  Tengwall, Landon **  OL  R-So.  6-6  317  Good Counsel/Andy Stefanelli  Annapolis, Md.
 62 Powers, Liam OL Fr. 6-2 292 Central Bucks East/John Donnelly Doylestown, Pa.
 63 Birchmeier, Alex OL Fr. 6-5 304 Broad Run/Myron Curtis Ashburn, Va.
 64  Nourzad, Hunter * OL  R-Sr.+  6-3  320 The Walker School/Matt Casper/Cornell  Marietta, Ga.
 65  Fitzgerald, Jim  OL  R-Fr.  6-7  318  Archbishop Spalding/Kyle Schmitt  Severna Park, Md.
 66  Shelton, Drew * OL  So.  6-5  306 Downingtown West/Mike Milano  Downingtown, Pa.
 67 Boehme, Henry OL Fr. 6-5 273 Mountain Brook/Chris Yeager Birmingham, Ala.
 68 Donkoh, Anthony OL Fr. 6-5 323 Lightridge/Bobby Eavenson Aldie, Va.
 70 Williams, J’ven OL Fr. 6-5 303 Wyomissing/Bob Wolfrum Reading, Pa.
 71  Ioane, Olaivavega OL  R-Fr.  6-4  348 Graham-Kapowsin/Eric Kurle  Graham, Wash.
 73  Wallace, Caedan ***  OL  R-Sr.  6-5  328 The Hun School/Todd Smith  Robbinsville, N.J.
 74  Fashanu, Olumuyiwa **  OL  Jr.  6-6  317 Gonzaga College High School/Randy Trivers  Waldorf, Md.
 75  Detisch, Matt  OL  R-Fr.  6-6  300 Mars Area/Scott Heinauer  Mars, Pa.
 77  Wormley, Sal * OL  R-Sr.  6-3  324 Smyrna (Del.)/Mike Judy  Newark, N.J.
 78  Israel-Achumba, Golden  OL  R-Jr.  6-4  332 DeMatha Catholic/Bill McGregor  Bowie, Md.
 79 Penn, Addison OL R-Jr. 6-2 304 Carroll/Riley Dodge/Duke Southlake, Texas
 80  Driver, Cristian  WR R-Fr.  5-11  188 Liberty Christian/Jason Witten  Flower Mound, Texas
 81  Mahlert, Jan  WR  R-So. 5-11  179  Christoph-Probst Gymnasium/Lukas Schmid  Deutschland, Germany
 82 Black, Ethan WR Fr. 5-9 165 Conemaugh Township/Tony Penna Davidsville, Pa.
 83  Spencer, Jake  WR  R-Jr.  5-10  214 Haverford School/Michael Murphy/Colgate  Gladwyne, Pa.
 84  Johnson, Theo ***  TE  Jr.  6-6  260  Holy Names Catholic/Rob McIntyre  Windsor, Ont.
 86  Estrella, Jason  WR  R-So.  6-2  186 Liberty/John Truby  Bethlehem, Pa.
 87 Rappleyea, Andrew TE Fr. 6-4 243 Milton Academy (Mass.)/Kevin MacDonald Millbrook, N.Y.
 88  Cross, Jerry  TE  R-Fr.  6-5  254 Rufus King/Thomas Wozniak  Milwaukee, Wis.
 88  Siafa, Sam  DT  R-Fr.  6-4  277 Downingtown West/Mike Milano  Downingtown, Pa.
 89 Furmanek, Finn TE Fr. 6-3 218 State College Area/Matt Lintal  State College, Pa.
 91  Ellies, Dvon **  DT  R-Sr.  6-1  298 McDonogh School/Hakeem Sule  Burtonsville, Md.
 91 Felkins, Alex K Sr. 6-3 200 Holland Hall/Tag Gross/Columbia University Tulsa, Okla.
 92  Vilbert, Smith *  DE  R-Sr. 6-6  278 St Joseph’s Regional (N.J.)/Augie Ho!man  Monsey, N.Y.
 93 Mears, Bobby DE Fr. 6-4 227 Malvern Prep/Dave Gueriera West Chester, Pa.
 93 Sahaydak, Sander  K  R-So.  6-0  177  Liberty/John Truby  Bethlehem, Pa.
 94 Barker, Ryan K/P Fr. 6-2 209 Kennett/Lance Fraizer Landenberg, Pa. 
 94  Wilson, Jake * DE  R-Jr.  6-3  247 Nazareth Area/Tom Falzone  Nazareth, Pa.
 95 Thompson, Riley P Sr. 6-1 209 Haileybury/-/Deakin/Florida Atlantic Melbourne, Australia
 96  Groh, Mitchell  P  R-So.  6-1  190 Dallastown Area/Ron Miller  Dallastown, Pa.
 97  Bacchetta, Alex  P  R-Fr.  6-2  220  The Westminster Schools/Gerry Romberg  Atlanta, Ga.
 99  Izzard, Coziah **  DT  Jr.  6-3  295 DeMatha Catholic/Bill McGregor  Columbia, Md.
 99  Nwosu, Gabriel  P  R-So.  6-6  274 The Bullis School/Patrick Cilento  Derwood, Md.
* - Letters won

As of September 10, 2023

NUMERICAL ROSTER (40-99)

Note: As a result of eligibility not counting for the 2020 season, extra years of eligibility are marked on the back end of student-athletes’ career (a “+” symbol will be added on the end 
of “Sr.” to indicate the extra year of eligibility being used).
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 15  Allar, Drew * QB  So.  6-5  242 Medina/Larry Laird  Medina, Ohio
 13  Allen, Kaytron *  RB  So. 5-11  222  IMG Academy (Fla.)/Pepper Johnson  Norfolk, Va.
 58  Artis, Kaleb  DT  R-Fr.  6-4  319 St. Francis Prep/Rich Carroll  Westbury, N.Y.
 97  Bacchetta, Alex  P  R-Fr.  6-2  220  The Westminster Schools/Gerry Romberg  Atlanta, Ga.
 94 Barker, Ryan K/P Fr. 6-2 209 Kennett/Lance Fraizer Landenberg, Pa. 
 51  Beamon, Hakeem **  DT  R-Sr.  6-3  290 Manchester/Tom Hall  Midlothian, Va.
 63 Birchmeier, Alex OL Fr. 6-5 304 Broad Run/Myron Curtis Ashburn, Va.
 82 Black, Ethan WR Fr. 5-9 165 Conemaugh Township/Tony Penna Davidsville, Pa.
 39 Blanding, Ty DT Fr. 6-1 274 Christ the King/Jason Brown Bronx, N.Y.
 67 Boehme, Henry OL Fr. 6-5 273 Mountain Brook/Chris Yeager Birmingham, Ala.
 11  Carter, Abdul * LB  So.  6-3  249  La Salle College High School/John Steinmetz  Philadelphia, Pa.
 3 Cephas, Dante WR R-Sr. 6-0 193 Penn Hills/Jon LeDonne/Kent State Pittsburgh, Pa.
 49  Chizmar, Ben  LB  R-So.  6-0  233 Mars Area/Scott Heinauer  Gibsonia, Pa.
 2  Cli!ord, Liam * WR  R-So.  6-1  201  St. Xavier/Steve Specht  Maineville, Ohio
 29 Collins, Audavion CB R-Fr. 5-11 172 Newton/Camiel Grant/Mississippi State Covington, Ga.
 88  Cross, Jerry  TE  R-Fr.  6-5  254 Rufus King/Thomas Wozniak  Milwaukee, Wis.
 30 Davis, Amiel RB R-So. 6-0 208 Eastern Regional/John Doherty Voorhees, N.J.
 53  Dawkins, Nick *  OL  R-Jr.  6-4  315  Parkland/Tim Moncman  Allentown, Pa.
 0  DeLuca, Dominic * LB  R-So.  6-1  218  Wyoming Area/Randy Spencer  West Pittston, Pa.
 33  Dennis-Sutton, Dani * DE  So.  6-5  261  McDonogh School (Md.)/Hakeem Sule  Millsboro, Del.
 75  Detisch, Matt  OL  R-Fr.  6-6  300 Mars Area/Scott Heinauer  Mars, Pa.
 16  Dinkins, Khalil  TE  R-So.  6-4  245  North Allegheny/Art Walker  Wexford, Pa.
 31 Dinkins, Kolin CB R-Fr. 6-2 194 North Allegheny/Art Walker Wexford, Pa.
 3  Dixon, Johnny **  CB  Sr.  6-0  196 Chamberlain/Jason Lane/South Carolina  Tampa, Fla.
 68 Donkoh, Anthony OL Fr. 6-5 323 Lightridge/Bobby Eavenson Aldie, Va.
 80  Driver, Cristian  WR R-Fr.  5-11  188 Liberty Christian/Jason Witten  Flower Mound, Texas
 28  Durant, Zane * DT  So.  6-1  285 Lake Nona/Anthony Paradiso  Lake Nona, Fla.
 48  Duzansky, Tyler  SN  R-So.  6-4  215 St. Francis Prep/Bob McMillen  Glen Ellyn, Ill.
 91  Ellies, Dvon **  DT  R-Sr.  6-1  298 McDonogh School/Hakeem Sule  Burtonsville, Md.
 2  Ellis, Keaton ****  S  Sr.  5-11  190  State College Area/Matt Lintal  State College, Pa.
 43  Elsdon, Tyler **  LB  Jr.  6-2  229 North Schuylkill/Wally Hall  Frackville, Pa.
 86  Estrella, Jason  WR  R-So.  6-2  186 Liberty/John Truby  Bethlehem, Pa.
 5  Evans, Omari * WR  So.  6-0  189 Shoemaker/Toby Foreman  Killeen, Texas
 74  Fashanu, Olumuyiwa **  OL  Jr.  6-6  317 Gonzaga College High School/Randy Trivers  Waldorf, Md.
 91 Felkins, Alex K Sr. 6-3 200 Holland Hall/Tag Gross/Columbia University Tulsa, Okla.
 36  Fisher, Zuriah *  DE  R-Jr.  6-3  254  Aliquippa/ Mike War#eld  Aliquippa, Pa.
 65  Fitzgerald, Jim  OL  R-Fr.  6-7  318  Archbishop Spalding/Kyle Schmitt  Severna Park, Md.
 10  Flowers, Mehki  S  R-Fr.  6-0  190 Central Dauphin East/Lance Dean  Harrisburg, Pa.
 50 Ford Jr., Alonzo DT Jr. 6-2 298 Varina/Marcus Lewis/Old Dominion Richmond, Va.
 89 Furmanek, Finn TE Fr. 6-3 218 State College Area/Matt Lintal  State College, Pa.
 39 Green, Jashaun S R-Fr. 6-1 173 State College Area/Matt Lintal State College, Pa.
 96  Groh, Mitchell  P  R-So.  6-1  190 Dallastown Area/Ron Miller  Dallastown, Pa.
 25  Hardy, Daequan ***  CB  R-Sr.  5-9  178 Penn Hills/Jon LeDonne  Pittsburgh, Pa.
 54 Harvie, Ian OL R-Fr. 6-2 271 Spring-Ford/Chad Brubaker Royersford, Pa.
 30 Hlavac, George CB R-Jr. 5-11 175 Allentown Central Catholic/Tim McGorry Ore#eld, Pa.
 34  Holzworth, Tyler  RB  R-So.  6-0  218 Delaware Valley Regional/Keith Olsommer/Delaware Valley Milford, N.J.
 71  Ioane, Olaivavega OL  R-Fr.  6-4  348 Graham-Kapowsin/Eric Kurle  Graham, Wash.
 20  Isaac, Adisa ***  DE  R-Sr.  6-4  249 Canarsie/Brian Ellis  Brooklyn, N.Y.
 78  Israel-Achumba, Golden  OL  R-Jr.  6-4  332 DeMatha Catholic/Bill McGregor  Bowie, Md.
 12  Ivey, Anthony  WR  R-Fr.  5-11  180 Manheim Township/Mark Evans  Lancaster, Pa.
 99  Izzard, Coziah **  DT  Jr.  6-3  295  DeMatha Catholic/Bill McGregor  Columbia, Md.
 23  Jacobs, Curtis ***  LB  Jr.  6-1  235  McDonogh School/Hakeem Sule  Glen Burnie, Md.
 84  Johnson, Theo ***  TE  Jr.  6-6  260  Holy Names Catholic/Rob McIntyre  Windsor, Ont.
 8  Johnson, Tyler  WR  R-Fr.  6-0  183 Magna Vista/Joe Favero  Martinsville, Va.
 25 Kency, DK RB Fr. 5-7 175 Archbishop Shaw/Hank Tierney Marrero, La.
 48 Keys, Kaveion LB Fr. 6-2 225 Varina/Marcus Lewis Richmond, Va.
 17 Kiesewetter, Karson QB Fr. 5-10 187 Bishop Guilfoyle/Justin Wheeler Altoona, Pa.
 4  King, Kalen **  CB  Jr.  5-11  190 Cass Tech/Thomas Wilcher  Detroit, Mich.
 41  King, Kobe * LB  R-So.  6-1  242  Cass Tech/Thomas Wilcher  Detroit, Mich.
 19 Lambert, Jack QB Fr. 6-3 201 Topsail/Jack Teachey Hampstead, N.C.
 1  Lambert-Smith, KeAndre ***  WR  Jr.  6-1  185  Maury/Dyrri McCain  Norfolk, Va.
 19 Lyons, Jameial  DE  Fr.  6-5  246 Roman Catholic/Rick Prete Philadelphia, Pa.
 9 Mack, King S Fr. 5-10 188 St. Thomas Aquinas/Roger Harriott Miami, Fla.
 81  Mahlert, Jan  WR  R-So. 5-11  179  Christoph-Probst Gymnasium/Lukas Schmid  Deutschland, Germany
 11 McClain, Malik WR Jr. 6-4 206 IMG Academy (Fla.)/Bobby Acosta/Florida State Daphne, Ala.

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER (A-MA)
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 93 Mears, Bobby DE Fr. 6-4 227 Malvern Prep/Dave Gueriera West Chester, Pa.
 4  Meiga, Malick * WR  Jr.  6-4  203  Cegep du Vieux/Renaldo Sagesse  Saint Jerome, Que.
 5  Miller, Cam * CB  So.  6-0  183 Trinity Christian Academy/Verlon Dorminey  Fernandina Beach, Fla.
 14  Mills, Tyrece  S R-Jr.  6-1  198 Northeast/Troy Gore/Lackawanna College  Philadelphia, Pa.
 24 Montgomery, London RB Fr. 5-10 185 Scranton Prep/Terry Gallagher Scranton, Pa.
 56 Mupoyi, Joseph DE Fr. 6-5 246 St. Thomas More (Conn.)/Ernest Anderson Kinshasa, DR of the Congo
 8 Nelson, DaKaari S Fr. 6-3 220 Selma/Willie Gandy Livingston, Ala.
 56  Nelson, JB * OL  R-Jr.  6-5  334  Mount Lebanon/Bob Palko/Lackawanna College  Pittsburgh, Pa.
 64  Nourzad, Hunter * OL  R-Sr.+  6-3  320 The Walker School/Matt Casper/Cornell  Marietta, Ga.
 99  Nwosu, Gabriel  P  R-So.  6-6  274 The Bullis School/Patrick Cilento  Derwood, Md.
 36 Oluleye, Feyisayo WR So. 6-1 204 Bishop McDevitt/Je! Weachter Lancaster, Pa.
 55 Onoh, Chimdy OL Fr. 6-5 300 Dundalk/Thomas Abel Baltimore, Md.
 47 Palko, Joey DE Fr. 6-2 231 Pottsville Area/Tom McGeoy Pottsville, Pa.
 47  Patton, Will  SN R-Fr.  6-4  224 Shenango/James Graham  New Castle, Pa.
 27 Payne Jr., Lamont CB Fr. 6-0 188 Chartiers Valley/Aaron Fitzpatrick Carnegie, Pa.
 79 Penn, Addison OL R-Jr. 6-2 304 Carroll/Riley Dodge/Duke Southlake, Texas
 23 Potts, Trey RB R-Sr. 5-9 215 Williamsport/Chuck Crews/Minnesota Williamsport, Pa.
 62 Powers, Liam OL Fr. 6-2 292 Central Bucks East/John Donnelly Doylestown, Pa.
 9  Pribula, Beau  QB  R-Fr.  6-2  203  Central York/Gerry Yonchiuk  York, Pa
 45 Pryts, Jackson LB R-Fr. 6-3 204 Hickory/William Dungee Hermitage, Pa.
 87 Rappleyea, Andrew TE Fr. 6-4 243 Milton Academy (Mass.)/Kevin MacDonald Millbrook, N.Y.
 1 Reed, Jaylen **  S  Jr.  6-0  205  Martin Luther King Jr./Tyrone Spencer  Detroit, Mich.
 44  Robinson, Chop *  DE  Jr.  6-3  254  Quince Orchard/John Kelley/Maryland  Gaithersburg, Md.
 42 Robinson, Mason DE  Fr.  6-3  243 McDonogh School/Hakeem Sule Randallstown, Md.
 24 Robinson, Ta’Mere LB Fr. 6-3 222 Brashear/Andrew Moore Pittsburgh, Pa.
 13 Rojas, Tony LB Fr. 6-2 225 Fairfax/Trey Taylor Fairfax, Va.
 51  Rulli, Dominic  OL  R-Fr.  6-3  287 The Taft School (Conn.)/Tyler Whitley  Burlington, Ky.
 93 Sahaydak, Sander  K  R-So.  6-0  177  Liberty/John Truby  Bethlehem, Pa.
 7  Saunders, Kaden  WR  R-Fr.  5-10  175  Westerville South/Matthew Christ  Columbus, Ohio
 18 Schla!er, Joey TE Fr. 6-5 226 Exeter Township/Matt Bauer Reading, Pa.
 66  Shelton, Drew * OL  So.  6-5  306 Downingtown West/Mike Milano  Downingtown, Pa.
 88  Siafa, Sam  DT  R-Fr.  6-4  277 Downingtown West/Mike Milano  Downingtown, Pa.
 10  Singleton, Nicholas * RB  So.  6-0  222  Governor Mi"in/Je! Lang  Shillington, Pa.
 38  Smith, Tank  RB  R-Sr.  5-7  229  Penn Hills/Jon LeDonne/Saint Francis (Pa.)  Pittsburgh, Pa.
 14 Smolik, Jaxon QB Fr. 6-1 197 Dowling Catholic/Tom Wilson Van Meter, Iowa
 35  Sokach-Minnick, Blaise  SN  R-Fr.  6-3  214 Wyoming Area/Randy Spencer  West Pittston, Pa.
 83  Spencer, Jake  WR  R-Jr.  5-10  214 Haverford School/Michael Murphy/Colgate  Gladwyne, Pa.
 17  Stahl, Mason  WR  R-Jr.  6-0  202  Baldwin/Loran Cooley  Pittsburgh, Pa.
 21 Taylor, Carmelo WR  Fr.  5-11  169 Patrick Henry/Alan Fiddler Roanoke, Va.
 58  Tengwall, Landon **  OL  R-So.  6-6  317  Good Counsel/Andy Stefanelli  Annapolis, Md.
 95 Thompson, Riley P Sr. 6-1 209 Haileybury/-/Deakin/Florida Atlantic Melbourne, Australia
 18 Townley Jr., Davon DT R-So. 6-6 277 North Community/Charles Adams Minneapolis, Minn.
 12 Tracy, Zion CB Fr. 5-11 180 St. Thomas More (Conn.)/Ernest Anderson Hempstead, N.Y.
 57  Traore, Ibrahim  OL  R-Jr.  6-5  312 Frederick Douglas Academy 1/Andrew Kell  Bronx, N.Y.
 35  Tutty, Jace  CB  R-So.  5-11  216  Stroudsburg/Jim Miller  Stroudsburg, Pa.
 52  van den Berg, Jordan * DT  R-So.  6-3  310 Providence Christian/Parker Conley/Iowa Western  Johannesburg, South Africa
 15  Vanover, Amin * DE  Jr.  6-4  268  St. Joseph's/Augie Ho!man Newark, N.J.
 92  Vilbert, Smith *  DE  R-Sr. 6-6  278 St Joseph’s Regional (N.J.)/Augie Ho!man  Monsey, N.Y.
 73  Wallace, Caedan ***  OL  R-Sr.  6-5  328 The Hun School/Todd Smith  Robbinsville, N.J.
 26 Wallace, Cam RB Fr. 5-9 191 Montgomery County/Don Vandygri! Mount Vernon, Ga.
 6 Wallace III, Harrison * WR  R-So.  6-1  194  Pike Road/Patrick Browning  Montgomery, Ala.
 44  Warren, Tyler **  TE  Jr.  6-6  257  Atlee/Matt Gray  Mechanicsville, Va.
 16 Washington II, Elliot CB Fr. 5-11 192 Venice/John Peacock Venice, Fla.
 6  Wheatley, Zakee * S  R-So.  6-2  198 Archbishop Spalding/Kyle Schmitt  Crofton, Md.
 70 Williams, J’ven OL Fr. 6-5 303 Wyomissing/Bob Wolfrum Reading, Pa.
 40 Williams, Patrick S R-Fr. 6-0 198 Eagle Academy 2/Kyron Jones Brooklyn, N.Y.
 94  Wilson, Jake * DE  R-Jr.  6-3  247 Nazareth Area/Tom Falzone  Nazareth, Pa.
 21  Winston Jr., Kevin * S  So.  6-2  203 DeMatha Catholic/Bill McGregor  Columbia, Md.
 77  Wormley, Sal * OL  R-Sr.  6-3  324 Smyrna (Del.)/Mike Judy  Newark, N.J.
 32  Wylie, Keon  LB  R-Fr.  6-2  218  Imhotep Charter/Devon Johnson  Philadelphia, Pa.
 38 Yates, Winston LB Fr. 6-2 205 Paul VI/Steve Scuderi Moorestown, N.J.
* - Letters won

As of September 10, 2023

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER (ME-Y)

Note: As a result of eligibility not counting for the 2020 season, extra years of eligibility are marked on the back end of student-athletes’ career (a “+” symbol will be added on the end 
of “Sr.” to indicate the extra year of eligibility being used).
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OPPONENT DE DT DT DE LB LB LB CB S S CB
West Virginia Isaac Beamon Durant C. Robinson Carter Jacobs King, Kobe King, Kalen Reed Winston Dixon
Delaware Isaac Beamon Ellies C. Robinson Carter Jacobs King, Kobe King, Kalen Reed Winston Dixon
at Illinois Isaac Beamon Durant C. Robinson Carter Jacobs King, Kobe King, Kalen Reed Winston Dixon
Iowa - - - - - - - - - - -
at Northwestern - - - - - - - - - - -
UMass - - - - - - - - - - -
at Ohio State - - - - - - - - - - -
Indiana - - - - - - - - - - -
at Maryland - - - - - - - - - - -
Michigan - - - - - - - - - - -
Rutgers - - - - - - - - - - -
at Michigan State - - - - - - - - - - -

OPPONENT LT LG C RG RT TE QB RB WR WR WR
West Virginia Fashanu Nelson Nourzad Wormley C. Wallace Johnson Allar Singleton Lambert-Smith Wallace III Warren (TE)
Delaware Fashanu Ioane Nourzad Wormley C. Wallace Johnson Allar Allen Lambert-Smith Wallace III Cli!ord
at Illinois Fashanu Nelson Nourzad Wormley C. Wallace Johnson Allar Singleton Lambert-Smith McClain Warren (TE)
Iowa - - - - - - - - - - -
at Northwestern - - - - - - - - - - -
UMass - - - - - - - - - - -
at Ohio State - - - - - - - - - - -
Indiana - - - - - - - - - - -
at Maryland - - - - - - - - - - -
Michigan - - - - - - - - - - -
Rutgers - - - - - - - - - - -
at Michigan State - - - - - - - - - - -

Player ’19 ‘20 ‘21 ‘22 ‘23 Total
Nourzad, Hunter (OL) - 10+ 10+ 7 3 30
Wallace, Caedan (OL) - 7 13 7 3 30
Lambert-Smith, KeAndre (WR) - 5 13 7 3 28
Jacobs, Curtis (LB) - - 11 11 3 25
Cephas, Dante (WR) - - 13@ 8@ - 21
Ellis, Keaton (S) 1 5 1 12 - 19
Johnson, Theo (TE) - 1 6 8 3 18
Dixon, Johnny (CB) 1* 8* - 5 3 17
Isaac, Adisa (DE) - - - 12 3 15
Wormley, Sal (OL) - - - 12 3 15
Beamon, Hakeem (DT) - - - 11 3 14
McClain, Malik (WR) - - 9# 3# 1 13
King, Kalen (CB) - - 1 9 3 13
Elsdon, Tyler (LB) - - - 12 - 12
Fashanu, Olumuyiwa (OL) - - 1 8 3 12
Carter, Abdul (LB) - - - 6 3 9
Singleton, Nicholas (RB) - - - 7 2 9
Izzard,Coziah (DT) - - 7 - - 7
Potts, Trey (RB) - - 4! 1! - 5
Warren, Tyler (TE) - - - 3 2 5
 
 

Player ’19 ‘20 ‘21 ‘22 ‘23 Total
Allen, Kaytron - - - 3 1 4
Shelton, Drew (OL) - - - 4 - 4
Robinson, Chop (DE) - - 1^ - 3 4
Allar, Drew (QB) - - - - 3 3
King, Kobe (LB) - - - - 3 3
Reed, Jaylen (S) - - - - 3 3
Winston, Kevin (S) - - - - 3 3
Durant, Zane (DT) - - - - 2 2
Ellies, Dvon (DT) - - 1 - 1 2
Nelson, JB (OL) - - - - 2 2
Wallace III, Harrison (WR) - - - - 2 2
Cli!ord, Liam (WR) - - - - 1 1
Hardy, Daequan (CB) - - 1 - - 1
Ioane, Vega (OL) - - - - 1 1
Vilbert,Smith (DE) - - 1 - - 1

* Starts at South Carolina
+ Starts at Cornell
^  Starts at Maryland
# Starts at Florida State
@ Starts at Kent State
! Starts at Minnesota

OFFENSIVE STARTERS

DEFENSIVE STARTERS

CAREER STARTS


